(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 992.

Lot No. 50.

Present ____ Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

	OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
M	A Jan
Sh	e Juna loopper Tilver Mining Compan
	Bald Cagle"
	Harewar Mining District,
	Mario of a county, arizonal
	Section Township & Range 94
راي	Surveyed under instructions dated afril 10 1, 1891
	by Frank Niepolson
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
	Claim located February 22 and, 1886,
	Survey commenced April 24th, 1891
	Survey completed 114 aug 16th, 1891.
	(12202—2,000.) 0 6—160

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, Frank Obermileer and B. Markows,
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
the Mining Claim of The Guma Copper VSiever, known as the "Bald Eagle"
situate in Marcuvar mining district, Maricopa County, Arizona, in Section, Township No., Range No.
in Section Township No Bango No
Frunk Oberwiller, Chainman.
Bharchens, Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
me this 24th day of April , 1891.
Frank Nicholson.
matary Problec.
I, Braue Strawer, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of The Juna Capper Tilver Clining Company known as the "Bald Eagle",
known as the "Bald Eagle"
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
Frank Stranger, Axeman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Frank Atrane before me this 24th. day of
april , 1891.
mark Nicholson,
I, Comsmich, do solemnly swear that I will
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of The Yuua Copper Tiluer
clining Company known as the "Bald Eagle",
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
& M Smith Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Om Amit. before me this 24 th, day of
april , 1891.
Frank Nicholson
12203-2,000. 0 6-145

Feet

Hield Notes of the survey of the Bald Eagle Mining Claim in The Marcusar Mining District, Maricopa County,

arixona. Claimed by The Yuma Copper and Silver Mining Company.

Surveyed by Frank Nicholson, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, under instruct ions from the Turveyor General, of date, april 10, 1891.

Ourvey Commences april 24, 1891. Survey Completed May 16, 1891. Description of Jurvey

Beginning at the Initial mon. mentiones in location notice, and marking The North Westerly End centre of Claim where I set a post 4 ft. long and 4 ins. x 4 ins. in section, 1/2 ft. lu ground and Surrounded same with a mound of stones. Past marked Q. E. J. M. No. 1.

the Northerly sud centre mon. of the Neena Clain Grs. J. 81° 25' W. 1534.3 ft. (a post marked N. N. 4).

There J. 53° 17' W. Var. 13° 3' E.

to loc. mon. where I set a post 4 ft. Rong and 4ins. x 4ins. in Alcieon, 11/2 ft. in ground and Dur-Rounded same with a mound of Stones, Post marked B. E. Nº 2.

Thence S. 36° 43' E.

Var. 13° 3' E.

La loe. mon. Where I sex a fast 4 ft. long and Hins. X Hins. la Dection, 11/2 ft. in ground and Surraunded vame with a mound of stones. Post marked B.E. N. 3. U. S. Min. Mon, Nº 1 brs, S. 64° 36'W. 3042 ft. There N. 53°17'E.

Feet Var. 13° 3' E. 300 To love, mon. for Touch Easterly and centre of Claim, where I Tet a post 4 ft. long and 4 ins. x 4 ins. in Section, 11/2 ft. in ground and surrounded same with a mound of stones. Post mark-Ed B. E. N. 4. Thence N. 53° 17' E. (Same course). Var. 13° 3' E. In Cac, mon. Where I set a post 4 ft. long and 4 ins. x 4 ins. lie Section, 1/2 ft. in ground and Surrounded same with a mount of stones. Past marked Q.E. N. 5. Thence N. 36° 43' W. Var. 13° 3' E. To Coe, mon. where I set a fast 4 ft. long and 4 ins. x 4 ins. lis section, 1/2 ft. lie ground and Surrounded sauce with a mound of shones. Past marked B. E. N. 6. Thence J. 53.17 W. Par. 13° 3' E. Da mon. and post B.E. J.ch. Nº1, place of tequining, Urea. Total area of claim 20.66 acres. Ma conflict Nett area claimes 20.66 Lacation. This claim is located on unsurveyes land 37 miles west af Villure; 10 miles W. afthe Black-Jank Mountains and 10 miles N. of Cullen's Wells, on the J. E. Slope of the Harcuvar mountains. Improvements made upon this Claim tog claimaut, consist of disc. shaft

41/2 ft. x 7 ft, 25 ft. deep, 1.36°

43' E. 570 ft. from Post G.E. J. M. No. 1. Besides work above mentioned, Claimant has crecked a 50-ton Copper smelting plant, with Office, Engineer's Cottage and boarding house, Cooking, in the aggregate, \$25.000° and has Constructed a 3- meh, Standard, Wrought vion sipe line, 7/2 miles long, to convey water from the Hacciwar Mountains to Said Smeltring works at a cost of \$32.000%. hese works were created for The Jurpose of treating The one from This and 32 ocher Claims belonging to claimant, and I hereby certify that the value of improvements on This Claim, exceeds The Sum of Five hundred dollars. There have been no improve ments made by acher parties on This Claim. Instruments used, an improv-Ed Blattner and adam mountain transit and metallic tape. Var. Round by observation of Palar star when on meridian: also by azimuth of North Star. Trank Nichalson, U. J. Deperty Mencial Turveyor. Hacewar, Cluy, May 16 th., 1891.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Jos. I Abarmueler and John Narvey
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted with the "Bald Eagle" mining claim, situated in
Harcurar Mining District, Maricopa County,
Arizona Territory, for which The Yuma Copper aus Silver Mining Company
ha 5 made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the
applicant and Ma grantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Jos. L'Obermuller John Harvey
gon Harvey

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

County of Mariespa }

SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 16 th. day

of May 1891

Wrank Nicholson. Notary Public.



FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Prauk Nicholson
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of The Yuma Copper VSilver Mining Comp known as the "Bald Eagle"
known as the "Bald Eagle"
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Brank Obermüller, Chainman.
B. Mathews , Chainman.
Frank Strauer, Arman.
CM Smith , Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We. Frank Obermiseer, B. Markews, Brank Straver
and Comomithe, do solemnly swear that we assisted Brank
Nicholson, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of The Yuma Copper &
Dilver Mining Company
, known as the "Bald Eagle"
, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Axiaona.
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Axiaona.
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Axiaona.
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Axiaona.
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. That Clerusilles, Chainman. That Chainman. T
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. That Clerusilles, Chainman. That Chainman. T
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. Thurk Observables, Chainman. Brank Strawer, Arman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this. 16 day of clear, 1891. Brank Akichalam,
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. Trank Observables, Chainman. B. Marchens, Chainman. Brank Strawer, Arman. Chainman. Flagman.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Frank Nicholson, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Arizona, dated
April 10th, , 1891, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of Me Juma Copper and Silver
Minning Company
situate in Narcuvar Mining District,
Mari copa County, Arizona, in Section
Township No. Bange No.
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and perpetuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions thereunder; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
Prank Nicholson U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Frank Nicholson
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this /6 th.
day of clay, 1891.
(14561-2 M.) o 6-154 Notary Ruble
Western Quelle
(14561-2 M.) 0 6-154
(SEAL) E

Notice of Location Of the Bald Eagle Mining Claim, on the Juang Ledge, Containing Bopper and Gilver And located s as a Bopper Quarty Mine. The undersigned, claim for Moining purposes, Fifteen Down.

ared (1500) Feet of this Quarte Ledge, in length along the Edge or bein, and Three Hundred (300) Feet on each side of the middle of the vein at the surface 1 logether with all difes, spins is and angles, and all valuable 16 mineral defrasité contained Therein, and all timber growing 18 within the limits of said bear and all water and water privilege thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the 22 provisions of An Ach of Congress, approved May 10 th 1892, entitled If An Ach to Promote the Develop-25 ment of the Bining Gesources of the Quiled States," and all Acts amendatory treselo, and the laws of the Territory of trigona This Claim commences as this Notice, which is booled in a Monument of Stone in a conspicuous place on the ledge at the South East boundary &

the Claim, and running thence Three Hundred (300/ Feet in a Boutrernly direction to a bonu. ment of Stones and a Stake marked Bout Hest comer; house. Fifteen Hundred (1500) Feel in to a Horument of Home and a Stake marked South Hest corner; theuse Three Hundred 12 (300) Feet in a Southernly di-18 rection to a Monument of Hotones and a Stake marked 15 North Hest End Center Morrumen 16 North Hest Boundary; Rence If Three Houndred (308) Feet in a 18 Southernly direction to a Monument of Hones and a Stake marked North East corner; theuxe Fifteen Bundred (1500) Feel in a South Easternly direction to a Mornement of Flories and a 24 Stake marked South East corner theux Three Hundred (300) Feel in a Southernly direction to the glace of beginning.
The Elain may be more generally described as situated in the Barcuvar Mountains, Bounty, Arizona Farritore, about mine of bullens Wells, and about 1500 feet douth of the Emperor

This Chair was formerly known "Israe Eagle", Clud Shall be Known as the Bald Eagles" Claim 5 and the Dated on the ground, this 22 and day Begned George Hamlen Your Shern Recorded at the request of Co. Recorder Verritory of Alizona 3 JS. County of Youna If L. Redondo Counte Recorder in and and for said Counte and Gentlore do hereby Certify that The within is a true and Correct Cope of the "Bald Cagles" Drive, as the same appears of record in the Records of my office un Books" 6" sof Dinnes halfes 217- E 218 Witness my hand official Seal this 14th day of marce Courtly Recorders

To U.S. M.M. No.1 Variation 13.3. Scale tin = 200tt. al, of date, April 10th. 1891. - rent Surveyor Generveyor under instructions U.S. Depouty Mineral Sur-Frank Nicholasny Surveyed by ing Company. Copper and Silver Mine Claimed by The Yuman ty, dirizona. District, Maricopa Counshaft. in the Harcanar Mining Mining Claim BUID EUCEE alt to yourne suit to LHIA

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of H. S. Surveyor General,
Gueson aryona
December 30 188/
I, U. S. Surveyor General for arizous Territory,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and heret, attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of 1/12 Juna Copper
and Lilver Mining Company
- Pald Cayle, known as the
situate in Hancunar mining district,
Mariocha county, auzorial,
in Section , Township No. , Range No. ,
and designated as Survey No. 992. Lot 450.
executed by Hank Ticholson, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, april 24th to May 16, 1891, under my instructions dated
Surveyor, 1897, under my instructions dated 10 th, 1891, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant \for survey is included in the field notes.
U. S. Surveyor General for Cris on a.
U. S. Surveyor General for Components.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M.S. 992 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Bald Eagle lode, Mineral Survey No. 992, located in section 11, Township 8 North, Range 10 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Bald Eagle lode, M.S. 992, was canceled April 22, 2002, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 992, which is now a part of the original field notes."

April 22, 2002

Date